



No : 541/PYC-SK/RAD-IJE/X/2024 Subject : Call for Reviewer Acceptance Letter

Jakarta, 11 October 2024

Dear Mrs. Uni W. Sagena, S.Ip., M.Si., Ph.D.,

Greetings from Indonesian Journal of Energy (IJE),

Thank you for your application to the Indonesian Journal of Energy. We have received and reviewed your documents. After careful consideration, we have decided that you are **ACCEPTED** as a member of the Indonesian Journal of Energy Reviewer.

As an IJE Reviewer, you will be responsible for the reviewing process to determine whether the submitted manuscript is qualified to be published in the IJE. Your thoroughness and detail review will both assist the author(s) in improving and revising their work(s) and will ultimately lead to the highest quality of publication.

IJE will do the editorial process through a web-based journal system on the IJE website to make the submission process more organized (https://ije-pyc.org/). We will provide you with user ID and password for your IJE account. Please complete your profile after you log in to the IJE website

user: uni sagena

pass: unisagena1234 (we recommend you change the password once you have logged in)

We have also attached a video guideline for reviewers (here). Please refer to it to get familiar with the editorial process in the web-based journal system.

It will be an absolute pleasure collaborating with you. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us through ije@pycenter.org. Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

Filda C. Yusgiantoro, Ph.D.

Editor-in-Chief of Indonesian Journal of Energy

Phone : +62 21 720 3917 Fax : +62 21 22 77 5786 Email : IJE@pycenter.org